
King City R-1 Schools
King City, Missouri 64463
H.S.  535-4319   Elem.  535-4712
King City School Toll Free Number for Patrons and Staff:  1-888-285-2122
King City Website:  www.kingcityschools.org
School Violence Hotline Toll Free Number:  1-866-748-7047
This Institution is an Equal Opportunity Provider
Nov. 28- Dec. 17, 2016		
Albany Basketball Tournament 
Monday	Nov. 28	7:45pm	King City Girls vs. Princeton					Bus:  5:45
		9:15pm	S. Harrison Boys vs. King City	
Tuesday	Nov. 29	
Wednesday	Nov. 30	4:45pm	Girls Loser of KC/Princeton & Jefferson/Albany
		6:15pm	Boys Loser of KC/S. Harrison & Stanberry/Albany			
Thursday	Dec. 1	4:45pm	Girls Winner of KC/Princeton & Jefferson/Albany
		6:15pm	Boys Winner of KC/S. Harrison & Stanberry/Albany	
Friday	Dec. 2	5:30pm	Girls Consolation, 7:00-Boys Consolation, 8:30-Girls 3rd Place Games		
Saturday	Dec. 3	8:00am	Craft Show in the Elementary Gym
		5:30pm 	Boys 3rd Place, 7:00-Girls Championship, 8:30-Boys Championship Games	
Monday 	Dec. 5			
Tuesday	Dec. 6	5:00pm	Varsity & ½ JV Basketball at Mound City			Bus:  3:15
Wednesday	Dec. 7   		
Thursday	Dec. 8	6:00pm	Christmas Concert—Elementary Followed by High School
Friday 	Dec. 9	5:00pm	Varsity Basketball with S. Harrison – Mini Kats will Perform 
Saturday	Dec. 10	8:30am	ACT-Here		 								
Monday	Dec. 12	
[bookmark: _GoBack]Tuesday	Dec. 13	5:00pm	Varsity and Full JV Boys Basketball with St. Joe Christian
Wednesday 	Dec. 14 		
Thursday	Dec. 15	
Friday 	Dec. 16	5:00pm	Varsity & ½ JV Basketball with North Andrew- Go Girls Go Will Perform	
Saturday	Dec. 17	TBA	JV Basketball Shoot Out-Here
		7:30am	FFA Chili Bowl	 								
	

Coming Events for December
20-End of 2nd Quarter
     Early Out-12:15
Coming Events for January
3-Var. BB at Braymer
5-School Resumes
6-Greenhand Conference
   Var. BB at Albany
9-14-Stanberry BB Tournament
16-NO SCHOOL
17-Var. BB w/Pattonsburg
20-Var. BB w/Stanberry
21-Savannah JV Girls Shoot-Out
23-28-King City BB Tournament
31-Var. BB at Worth County

	


  
  MONDAY		TUESDAY  	         	   WEDNESDAY	      THURSDAY	            FRIDAY
Cereal, Toast, Juice & Low-Fat Milk offered daily 
French Toast	Sausage, Egg & Cheese	Biscuits & Gravy	Scrambled Eggs/Hash Browns	Cinnamon Roll
Fruit	Fruit	Biscuit	Fruit	Fruit	Fruit			
Fiestada	Hamburger		Frito Pie	Corn Dog		Chicken & Noodles
Corn	Potato		Salad 	Green Beans		Mashed Potatoes
Peaches	Pears		Strawberries	Macaroni & Cheese	Mandarin Oranges
Chocolate Chip Cookie	Blueberry Crisp		Sugar Cookie	Applesauce	Cinnamon Stix		 
Cereal, Toast, Juice & Low-Fat Milk offered daily	
Combo Bar/Hash Browns	Sausage, Egg & Cheese	Biscuits & Gravy	Breakfast Pizza	French Toast		
Fruit	Fruit	Biscuit	Fruit	Fruit	Fruit			
Pizza	Burrito		Chicken Sandwich	Pulled Pork Sandwich		Country Fried Steak
Corn	Salad 		Broccoli & Cheese 	Potato 	Potatoes & Gravy  
Pears 	Pineapple		Strawberries	Peaches	Mandarin Oranges
Triple Chip Cookie	Oatmeal Scotchie	Sugar Cookie	Peaches Cherry Crisp	Hot Rolls		
Cereal, Toast, Juice & Low-Fat Milk offered daily
Breakfast Pizza	Sausage, Egg & Cheese	Biscuits & Gravy	Cinnamon Rolls	Scrambled Eggs/Hash Browns
Fruit	Fruit	Biscuit	Fruit	Fruit	Fruit			
Crispito	Bosco’s w/Sauce	Chicken Nuggets	Hot Dog		Chili w/Crackers
Green Beans 	Cheese Stick/Corn	Broccoli & Cheese	Potato		Carrots/Dill Spear	
Pears	Peaches		Mandarin Oranges	Strawberries	Fresh Fruit
Brownie	Chocolate Chip Cookie 	Peach Crisp	Sugar Cookie	Cinnamon Stix


Bus Duty:   11/28--PM   D. Deering		12/5---PM R. States		12/12---S. Washburn

Detention:  11/28—HS  C. Coe			12/5--H.S—T. Shifflett		12/12—R. McMillen

Lunch room duty: 								
11/28—K. McMurray   	 	 12/5 -1st  Shift  R. McMillen		12/12-1st Shift   M. Ralls	
11/28---M. Breckenridge   	12/5 -2nd  Shift  C. Coe			12/12-2nd Shift  A. Lowery
		
Gatekeepers:
 
BASKETBALL GATEKEEPER
DAY	DATE		TIME		LEVEL	OPPONENT			GATEKEEPERS
Fri	Dec 9		6:00		Var.		S. Harrison	5:00	M. Ralls	
Tue	Dec 13		5:00		Var. & JV½	SJC		4:00  	R. Graff		
Fri	Dec 16		5:00		Var. & JV½	N. Andrew 	4:00	R. Graff			
Sat	Dec 17	          10:00am		JV		Round Robin	9:00	M. Ralls	12:00 ___________        
Tue	Jan 17		5:00		Var. & JV½	Pattonsburg	4:00	K. McMurray				        
Fri	Jan 20		5:00		Var. & JV½	Stanberry	4:00	B. McKinnon				            
										North Gate / South Gate	North Gate / South Gate
Mon	Jan 23		4:30		Var.		K.C. Tourney	3:30     A.Gilbert/M.Ralls              6:15 J. Hobbs/R. Graff
Tue	Jan 24		4:30		Var.		K.C. Tourney	3:30	L. Breckenridge/J. Slagle          6:15 M. Ralls/K. Washburn 
Wed	Jan 25		4:30		Var.		K.C. Tourney	3:30	N. Boles/A. Hunter           6:15 R. States/R. Graff         
Thu	Jan 26		4:30		Var.		K.C. Tourney	3:30	M. Ralls/E. Hunter          6:15 L. Christmas/Hansen           
Fri	Jan 27		5:00		Var.		K.C. Tourney	4:00	C. Derks/M. Ralls 	             6:00 M. Ralls/K.McMurry        
Sat	Jan 28		5:00		Var.		K.C. Tourney	4:00	A. Gilbert/B. McKinnon     6:00 J. Hobbs/R. Graff          
Fri	Feb 17		5:00		Var. & JV½	Princeton	4:00	M. Ralls				

